

MHAU050003602026



R.C.S. NO. 32/2026

Sarla Prakash Londhe

V/s.

Anusaya Daulatrao Shelke & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days of service of summons and for settlement of issue and to produce all documents in their possession or power, vide Order 8 Rule 1 and 1(A) of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908.

Date :- 29.01.2026

Place :- Vaijapur.

(Smt. M. A. Bendre)

**I/c. 2nd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Vaijapur.**