

MHAU050003602026



**RCS NO. 32/2026**

**Sarala Prakash Londhe & Ors.**

**Vs**

**Anusaya Daulatrao Shelke & Ors.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO. 32/2026**

Defendant Nos.1 and 5 entered appeared in the suit through advocate on 02.03.2026. However, WS not filed till date, hence, suit to proceed without WS of defendant Nos. 1 and 5.

Vaijapur.  
Date- 10/04/2026

(Smt. S. K. Khan)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Vaijapur.