

MHAU050003602026

RCS No. 32/2026



**Sarala Prakash Londhe & Ors.**

**Vs**

**Anusaya Daulatrao Shelke & Ors.**

**Exh. 15**

**Issues**

1. Whether the plaintiffs proves that suit property is the ancestral property of plaintiffs and defendants ?
2. Whether the defendant Nos. 2 to 4 proves that, suit property is already partitioned by Daulat Shelke during his lifetime by mutation entry 1839 ?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition as prayed ? If yes what would be the share of respective parties ?
4. What order and decree ?

**Parties are directed to take note of these issues.**

Vaijapur.

Date- 24.04.2026

(Smt. S. K. Khan)

2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,

Vaijapur.